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1084 
CHAP. 82 

TOWN OF BROOKS INDEBTEDNESS 

Chapter 79 

RESOLVES, 1965 

RESOLVE, Appropriating Funds for Maine's Share of Financing a Permanent 
Secretariat to the New England Governors' Conference. 

Permanent Secretariat to the New England Governors' Conference. Resolved: 
That there is appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund 
the sum of $8,000 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1966 and the SUl11 of $8,000 
for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1967 for Maine's share of the cost of a perma­
nent secretariat of the New England Governors' Conference. 

Effective September 3, 1965 

Chapter 80 

RESOLVE, Appropriating Moneys for Improvements at Indian Reservation at 
Pleasant Point. 

Appropriation; for improvements at Indian Reservation. Resolved: That 
there is appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund 
the sum of $5,000 to the Department of Health and vVelfare to provide im­
provements in water supply, disposal system and homes located at the Indian 
Reservation at Pleasant Point, vVashington County. 

Effective September 3, 1965 

Chapter 81 

RESOLVE, Appropriating Funds for Operation of Advisory Committee on 
Education. 

Advisory Committee on Education; appropriation. Resolved: That there is 
appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of 
$2,500 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1966 and the sum of $2,500 for the 
fiscal year ending June 30, 1967 for secretarial and other expenses of the Ad­
visory Committee on Education. 

Effective September 3, 1965 

Chapter 82 

RESOLVE, Discharging Town of Brooks from Part of the Indebtedness to State 
for Preparation of Agreement for Dissolution of School Administrative District 
NO.3. 

Town of Brooks discharged from indebtedness to State. Resolved: That all 
of the indebtedness, exceeding $2,000, of the Town of Brooks, for reimburse­
ment for the expenses paid by the Maine School District Commission for employ­
ment of competent advisers in preparing the agreement of dissolution of School 
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